FNo.8 (243)/345/PWD/GTBH/2025-26 / Comp. No.304773/753HfW Dated: 23

To,

The Chief Engineer (Health),
Public Works Department,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi,

2nd Floor, MSO Building, I.P. Estate,
New Delhi -110002.

☐ /163-176
01/2026

Subject: Authorization of funds amounting Rs. 21,36,900/- (Twenty One Lakh Thirty 
Six

Thousand Nine Hundred Only) for comprehensive planning and desi
gning for remodeling &

upgradation of existing emergency block at GTB Hospital d
uring the current financial year

2025-26.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the Authorization amounting Rs. 21,36,900/- (Twenty One Lakh Thirty

Six Thousand Nine Hundred Only) for comprehensive planning and designing for remodeling &

upgradation of existing emergency block at GTB Hospital during the current financial year 2025-26.

This authorization is made as per the provisions of Chapter 8.5 of the Civil Account Manual